## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
L'Esperance Research Incorporated 07/29/1986					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	LRI L.P.				
Street Address:	730 Fifth Avenue				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10019				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 5		52193	219343		
Patent Number: 5312		53123	343 320		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
For Number: $(714)247.9670$					
Fax Number: (714)247-8679   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 714.247.8516					
Email: rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com					
Correspondent Name: Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.					
Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place					
Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			VX1036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Scott J. Catlin		
Total Attachments: 1 source=VX1036_Lesperance#page1.tif					

WHEREAS, L'ESPERANCE RESEARCH INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of New York, and having a place of business at 1 East 71st Street, New York, New York 10021, is the owner, by virtue of an Assignment executed July 28, 1986, and filed on even date herewith, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SURGERY, filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, LRI L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, having a place of business at Suite 2101, 730 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10019, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said L'ESPERANCE RESEARCH INCORPORA-TED, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said LRI L.P., all the right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and agrees, upon request, to procure the execution of any and all papers necessary or incidental to the prosecution of said application, or for obtaining the reissue of any patents granted therefor or for obtaining any foreign patents on said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said LRI L.P. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said L'ESPERANCE RESEARCH INCORPORATED, had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for an collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted on said application, to said LRI L.P., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 29th day of July, 1986.

L'ESPERANCE RESEARCH INCORPORATED

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

**RECORDED: 06/11/2007** 

On this 29th day of July, 1986, before me personally appeared FRANCIS A. L'ESPERANCE, to me known, and who acknowledged to me that he is President of L'ESPERANCE RESEARCH INCORPORATED, and that he executed the foregoing assignment as the act of said L'ESPERANCE RESEARCH INCORPORATED, by authority of the Board of Directors.

)ss:

Calles  $i \alpha$ Notary Public

(Seal) COLLEEN A. LATELLA Notary Public State of New York No 31-9306885 Qualified in New York County 37 Commission Expires February 28, 19

PATENT REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0376